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Decisions Under the Customs Acts 

Customs Department, 
Wellington, 14 February 1952. 

[No. 13 

THE following decisions m interpretation of the Customs Tariff are published for public 
information :-

Tariff Item. 

11 (3) 
61 (6) 

134 (2) 

239 (2) 

348 (1) 

352 (b) 

352 (b) 

416 

448 (3) 

448 (3) 

449 (2) (d) 

449 (2) (d) 
449 (2) (d) 

PART I-DECISIONS IN INTERPRETATION OF THE TARIFF 

Decision. 

Beans, green, canned (see also Tariff item 61 (6) ) 
Beans, canned, with added ingredients (e.g., sauce, pork) (see also 

Tariff item 11 (3) ) · 

OPTICIANS INSTRUMENTS AND APPLIANCES­
Vertex refractionometer 

Engines, jet, model 

TRACTORS­
*Caterpillar 20 

Printers' and stationers'-

Record No. 

8-10/6/63 
8-10/6/63 

8-12/58/7 

8-20/146/2 

8-2/107/8 

Blood dusting cabinets 8-2/136 
Transmission gear-

Clutches, friction, matrix. and similar wet types (designed to 8-2/186/6 
operate in oil or other liquid) 

Letters, alphabetical, and numerals, of any 
material, in sets, packed to indicate that 
they are for educational use 

Apparel--
Whalebone, and fabric covered whalebone 

Metalworkers-

_B.P. l!:1_.F.N. Gen. 
Free . . 25% 

i B.P:- Geii.:-

3% 3% 

Fluxes and similar approved preparations 
(decision on page 199) 

Approved-
3% 3% 

Foseco preparations-
Brix 
Feedex 
Ferrux 

Metal-
Metal, granulated or pulverized, compressed into 

briquettes, used in making metal alloys 
3% 3% 

Metalworkers' materials-
Core making materials--

Corfix 3% I 3% 
Firit refractory wash 3% I 3% 

8-13/19/10 

8-5/168 

8-20/103/4 
8-20/103/4 
8-20/103/4 

8-20/103/4 

8-20/103/4 
8-20/103/4 

* To be admitted from all countries at the rate of duty under the British preferential tariff, under. section J.1 of 
the Customs Amendment Act 1927. 

11 

352 
448 

352 

352 
449 
448 
448 
449 
416 
352 

449 
449 
416 
134 (2) 
134 (2) 
448 

PART II-INDEX TO DECISIONS 

Tariff Item No. 

Printers 
Metalworkers 

Printers 

Transmission 
Metalworkers 
Metalworkers 
Metalworkers 
Metalworkers 

Transmission 

Letters 
Opticians' 
Opticians' 
Apparel 

Good~. 

Beans-
Green, canned. 

Blood-
Dusting cabinets. 

Brix. 
Cabinets­

Blood dusting. 
Clutches-

Matrix. 
Corfix. 
Feedex. 
Ferrux. 
Firit. 

' Letters, alphabetical. 
Matrix clutches. 
Metal­

Briquettes. 
Granulated. 

Numerals, educational. 
Refraction·ometer, vertex. 

! Vertex refractionometer. 
.. ; Whalebone. 

(T,criff Order No. 8) 

D. G, SAWERS, Comptroller of Customs. 


