Customs Department, Wellington, 14 February 1952.

 $\mathbf{T}^{\mathrm{HE}}_{\mathrm{information}}$ following decisions in interpretation of the Customs Tariff are published for public information :---

PART I-DECISIONS IN INTERPRETATION OF

Tariff Item.	Decision.				Record No.
11 (3) 61 (6)	Beans, green, canned (see also Tariff item 61 (6) Beans, canned, with added ingredients (e.g., sa Tariff item 11 (3)))) uce, p	ork) (se	 ee also	8-10/6/63 8-10/6/63
	OPTICIANS INSTRUMENTS AND APPLIANCE	S			
134 (2)	Vertex refractionometer	•	••	••	8 - 12/58/7
239 (2)	Engines, jet, model	•	•••	••	8-20/146/2
348 (1)	TRACTORS *Caterpillar 20	•	••	••	8-2/107/8
352 (b)	Printers' and stationers'— Blood dusting cabinets	•	••	••	8-2/136
352~(b)	Transmission gear— Clutches, friction, matrix and similar wet operate in oil or other liquid)	types	(design	ied to	8-2/186/6
		B.P.	M.F.N.	Gen.	
116	material, in sets, packed to indicate that	Free	•••	25%	8-13/19/10
	they are for educational use		B.P.	Gen.	
148 (3)	Apparel— Whalebone, and fabric covered whalebone	•••	3%	3%	8-5/168
448 (3)	Metalworkers— Fluxes and similar approved preparat (decision on page 199) Approved—	tions	3%	3%	
	Foseco preparations—				
	Brix	••		•••	8-20/103/4 8-20/103/4
	Ferrux	•••			8-20/103/4
49 (2) (<i>d</i>)	Metal— Metal, granulated or pulverized, compressed briquettes, used in making metal alloys	into	3%	3%	8-20/103/4
	Metalworkers' materials—				
49(2)(d)	Core making materials— Corfix	• • •	3%	3%	8-20/103/4
144 (2) (2)					

* To be admitted from all countries at the rate of duty under the British preferential tariff, under section 11 of the Customs Amendment Act 1927.

Tariff Item No.		Goods.	
11			Beans— Green, canned.
352	Duringtown		Blood-
	Printers	. • •	Dusting cabinets.
448	Metalworkers	• •	Brix.
070	D • 4		Cabinets-
352	Printers	••	Blood dusting.
			Clutches
352	Transmission	••	Matrix.
449	Metalworkers	• •	Corfix.
448	Metalworkers		Feedex.
448	Metalworkers		Ferrux.
449	Metalworkers		Firit.
416			⁹ Letters, alphabetical.
352	Transmission		Matrix clutches.
			Metal-
449			Briquettes.
449			Granulated.
416	Letters	·	Numerals, educational.
134(2)	Opticians'		Refractionometer, vertex.
134(2)	Opticians'		Vertex refractionometer.
448	Apparel		Whalebone.

PART II-INDEX TO DECISIONS

(Tariff Order No. 8)

D. G. SAWERS, Comptroller of Customs.